

\*

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26531/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2011 in AC No.54/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.STATE MINING CORP.TR.OIC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V.ENTERPRISES TR.PROP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[for final disposal]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8381 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nilanjana Banerjee, Adv. for

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv. for

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent in S.L.P. (C) No. 26531  
of 2011 prays for time for filing counter-affidavit.

He may do so within four weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner  
within two weeks thereafter.

List both the matters after six weeks.

Interim order to continue in the meanwhile.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|